Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Facility Type

Pennsylvania County Residents (all ages)
Quarter 4, 2023

Statewide Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Facility Type and Age

Hospital Outpatient

Age Total Cases ST

Number Percent Number Percent
Less than 18 22,063 3.2 13,703 62.1
18-44 103,989 15.1 70,132 67.4
45-64 252,158 36.6 156,843 62.2
65-74 187,430 27.2 116,645 62.2
75 and Older 123,689 17.9 81,140 65.6
Unknown/Invalid & & & &
Statewide 689,332 100.0 438,465 63.6

Ambulatory Surgery

Centers
Number Percent
8,360 37.9
33,857 32.6
95,315 37.8
70,785 37.8
42,549 34.4
* *
250,867 36.4

Statewide Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Facility Type and Sex

Hospital Outpatient

Total Cases
Departments
Sex
Number Percent Number Percent
Female 382,712 55.5 242,805 63.4
Male 306,526 44,5 195,594 63.8
Unknown/Invalid 94 <0.1 66 70.2
Statewide 689,332 100.0 438,465 63.6

Ambulatory Surgery

Centers
Number Percent
139,907 36.6
110,932 36.2

28 29.8
250,867 36.4

Statewide Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Facility Type and Payer

Hospital Outpatient

Total Cases
Payer Departments

Number Percent Number Percent
Medicare 294,679 42.7 197,722 67.1
Medicaid 70,313 10.2 54,396 77.4
Commercial 303,779 441 176,587 58.1
Self-Pay 6,659 1.0 2,633 39.5
Other/Unknown/Invalid 13,902 2.0 7,127 51.3
Statewide 689,332 100.0 438,465 63.6

W Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment Council

Ambulatory Surgery

Centers
Number Percent
96,957 32.9
15,917 22.6
127,192 41.9
4,026 60.5
6,775 48.7
250,867 36.4
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Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Facility Type

Pennsylvania County Residents (all ages)
Quarter 4, 2023

County Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Facility Type

County

Statewide
Adams
Allegheny
Armstrong
Beaver
Bedford
Berks
Blair
Bradford
Bucks
Butler
Cambria
Cameron
Carbon
Centre
Chester
Clarion
Clearfield
Clinton
Columbia
Crawford
Cumberland
Dauphin
Delaware
Elk

Erie
Fayette
Forest
Franklin

Fulton

W Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment Council

Total
Number of
Cases

689,332
5,610
64,016
3,540
8,778
3,421
27,233
8,522
3,950
33,625
10,911
8,100
239
4,660
6,008
26,979
2,104
4,083
2,293
4,171
5,006
15,515
15,237
27,509
1,618
14,942
7,145
396
6,353
645

Hospital Outpatient

Departments
Number Percent

438,465 63.6
3,575 63.7
47,804 74.7
2,948 83.3
5,059 57.6
2,413 70.5
13,606 50.0
5,292 62.1
3,571 90.4
18,775 55.8
7,252 66.5
6,386 78.8
209 87.4
3,384 72.6
3,028 50.4
12,715 47.1
1,721 81.8
3,229 79.1
1,916 83.6
2,759 66.1
4,334 86.6
7,772 50.1
8,020 52.6
15,838 57.6
1,426 88.1
8,764 58.7
4,629 64.8
332 83.8
3,461 54.5
451 69.9

Ambulatory Surgery

Centers

Number

250,867
2,035
16,212
592
3,719
1,008
13,627
3,230
379
14,850
3,659
1,714
30
1,276
2,980
14,264
383
854
377
1,412
672
7,743
7,217
11,671
192
6,178
2,516
64
2,892
194

Percent

36.4
36.3
25.3
16.7
42.4
29.5
50.0
37.9

9.6
44.2
33.5
21.2
12.6
27.4
49.6
52.9
18.2
20.9
16.4
33.9
13.4
49.9
47.4
42.4
11.9
41.3
35.2
16.2
45.5
30.1
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Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Facility Type
Pennsylvania County Residents (all ages)

County

Statewide
Greene
Huntingdon
Indiana
Jefferson
Juniata
Lackawanna
Lancaster
Lawrence
Lebanon
Lehigh
Luzerne
Lycoming
McKean
Mercer
Mifflin
Monroe
Montgomery
Montour
Northampton
Northumberland
Perry
Philadelphia
Pike

Potter
Schuylkill
Snyder
Somerset
Sullivan
Susquehanna
Tioga

Union

W Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment Council

Total
Number of
Cases

689,332
1,221
2,552
4,346
2,457
1,462

11,622
25,182
5,744
8,202
21,675
18,284
8,616
1,371
6,647
2,746
9,324
44,315
1,316
20,869
6,011
3,166
63,145
1,894
958
9,862
2,443
4,268
479
1,705
2,836
2,540

Quarter 4, 2023
Hospital Outpatient
Departments
Number Percent
438,465 63.6

701 57.4
1,679 65.8
3,371 77.6
2,138 87.0

935 64.0
6,998 60.2

11,261 44.7
4,610 80.3
4,364 53.2
14,119 65.1
11,009 60.2
7,058 81.9
1,165 85.0
5,755 86.6
1,803 65.7
7,508 80.5
22,725 51.3
826 62.8
13,735 65.8
4,308 71.7
1,742 55.0
45,696 72.4
1,261 66.6

913 95.3
6,036 61.2
1,540 63.0
3,767 88.3

412 86.0
1,175 68.9
2,706 95.4
1,611 63.4

Ambulatory Surgery

Centers

Number

250,867
520
873
975
319
527

4,624
13,921
1,134
3,838
7,556
7,275
1,558
206
892
943
1,816
21,590
490
7,134
1,703
1,424
17,449
633
45
3,826
903
501
67
530
130
929

Percent

36.4
42.6
34.2
224
13.0
36.0
39.8
55.3
19.7
46.8
34.9
39.8
18.1
15.0
13.4
34.3
19.5
48.7
37.2
34.2
28.3
45.0
27.6
334

4.7
38.8
37.0
11.7
14.0
311

4.6
36.6
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Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Facility Type
Pennsylvania County Residents (all ages)

Total
County Number of

Cases
Statewide 689,332
Venango 3,550
Warren 2,275
Washington 13,079
Wayne 2,349
Westmoreland 20,461
Wyoming 1,614
York 26,137

Quarter 4, 2023
Hospital Outpatient
Departments
Number Percent
438,465 63.6
2,861 80.6
1,777 78.1
7,795 59.6
1,368 58.2
14,639 71.5
1,110 68.8
15,319 58.6

Due to rounding the percentages may not equal 100 percent.

*Suppressed due to low volume.

Ambulatory Surgery

Centers
Number Percent
250,867 36.4
689 19.4
498 21.9
5,284 40.4
981 41.8
5,822 28.5
504 31.2
10,818 41.4

Ambulatory/outpatient data includes visits to hospital outpatient departments and freestanding
ambulatory surgery centers for procedures that meet the Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment
Council data collection guidelines. Restrictions based on revenue codes and HCPCS codes were applied
to identify procedures performed in a surgical setting, endoscopy procedures, heart catheterizations

(e.g., cardiac cath, PTCA), and chemotherapy. Data for each county include all county residents
regardless of the facility location where they were treated.

W Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment Council
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