Statewide Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Facility Type and Age

Age	Total Cases		•	Outpatient tments	Ambulatory Surgery Centers	
	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent
Less than 18	22,063	3.2	13,703	62.1	8,360	37.9
18-44	103,989	15.1	70,132	67.4	33,857	32.6
45-64	252,158	36.6	156,843	62.2	95,315	37.8
65-74	187,430	27.2	116,645	62.2	70,785	37.8
75 and Older	123,689	17.9	81,140	65.6	42,549	34.4
Unknown/Invalid	*	*	*	*	*	*
Statewide	689,332	100.0	438,465	63.6	250,867	36.4

Statewide Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Facility Type and Sex

Sex	Total Cases		Hospital Outpatient Departments		Ambulatory Surgery Centers	
	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent
Female	382,712	55.5	242,805	63.4	139,907	36.6
Male	306,526	44.5	195,594	63.8	110,932	36.2
Unknown/Invalid	94	<0.1	66	70.2	28	29.8
Statewide	689,332	100.0	438,465	63.6	250,867	36.4

Statewide Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Facility Type and Payer

Payer	Total Cases		Hospital Outpatient Departments		Ambulatory Surgery Centers	
	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent
Medicare	294,679	42.7	197,722	67.1	96,957	32.9
Medicaid	70,313	10.2	54,396	77.4	15,917	22.6
Commercial	303,779	44.1	176,587	58.1	127,192	41.9
Self-Pay	6,659	1.0	2,633	39.5	4,026	60.5
Other/Unknown/Invalid	13,902	2.0	7,127	51.3	6,775	48.7
Statewide	689,332	100.0	438,465	63.6	250,867	36.4

County Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Facility Type

County	Total Number of	•	Outpatient tments	Ambulatory Surgery Centers	
	Cases	Number	Percent	Number	Percent
Statewide	689,332	438,465	63.6	250,867	36.4
Adams	5,610	3,575	63.7	2,035	36.3
Allegheny	64,016	47,804	74.7	16,212	25.3
Armstrong	3,540	2,948	83.3	592	16.7
Beaver	8,778	5,059	57.6	3,719	42.4
Bedford	3,421	2,413	70.5	1,008	29.5
Berks	27,233	13,606	50.0	13,627	50.0
Blair	8,522	5,292	62.1	3,230	37.9
Bradford	3,950	3,571	90.4	379	9.6
Bucks	33,625	18,775	55.8	14,850	44.2
Butler	10,911	7,252	66.5	3,659	33.5
Cambria	8,100	6,386	78.8	1,714	21.2
Cameron	239	209	87.4	30	12.6
Carbon	4,660	3,384	72.6	1,276	27.4
Centre	6,008	3,028	50.4	2,980	49.6
Chester	26,979	12,715	47.1	14,264	52.9
Clarion	2,104	1,721	81.8	383	18.2
Clearfield	4,083	3,229	79.1	854	20.9
Clinton	2,293	1,916	83.6	377	16.4
Columbia	4,171	2,759	66.1	1,412	33.9
Crawford	5,006	4,334	86.6	672	13.4
Cumberland	15,515	7,772	50.1	7,743	49.9
Dauphin	15,237	8,020	52.6	7,217	47.4
Delaware	27,509	15,838	57.6	11,671	42.4
Elk	1,618	1,426	88.1	192	11.9
Erie	14,942	8,764	58.7	6,178	41.3
Fayette	7,145	4,629	64.8	2,516	35.2
Forest	396	332	83.8	64	16.2
Franklin	6,353	3,461	54.5	2,892	45.5
Fulton	645	451	69.9	194	30.1

County	Total Number of	•	Outpatient tments	Ambulatory Surgery Centers	
	Cases	Number	Percent	Number	Percent
Statewide	689,332	438,465	63.6	250,867	36.4
Greene	1,221	701	57.4	520	42.6
Huntingdon	2,552	1,679	65.8	873	34.2
Indiana	4,346	3,371	77.6	975	22.4
Jefferson	2,457	2,138	87.0	319	13.0
Juniata	1,462	935	64.0	527	36.0
Lackawanna	11,622	6,998	60.2	4,624	39.8
Lancaster	25,182	11,261	44.7	13,921	55.3
Lawrence	5,744	4,610	80.3	1,134	19.7
Lebanon	8,202	4,364	53.2	3,838	46.8
Lehigh	21,675	14,119	65.1	7,556	34.9
Luzerne	18,284	11,009	60.2	7,275	39.8
Lycoming	8,616	7,058	81.9	1,558	18.1
McKean	1,371	1,165	85.0	206	15.0
Mercer	6,647	5,755	86.6	892	13.4
Mifflin	2,746	1,803	65.7	943	34.3
Monroe	9,324	7,508	80.5	1,816	19.5
Montgomery	44,315	22,725	51.3	21,590	48.7
Montour	1,316	826	62.8	490	37.2
Northampton	20,869	13,735	65.8	7,134	34.2
Northumberland	6,011	4,308	71.7	1,703	28.3
Perry	3,166	1,742	55.0	1,424	45.0
Philadelphia	63,145	45,696	72.4	17,449	27.6
Pike	1,894	1,261	66.6	633	33.4
Potter	958	913	95.3	45	4.7
Schuylkill	9,862	6,036	61.2	3,826	38.8
Snyder	2,443	1,540	63.0	903	37.0
Somerset	4,268	3,767	88.3	501	11.7
Sullivan	479	412	86.0	67	14.0
Susquehanna	1,705	1,175	68.9	530	31.1
Tioga	2,836	2,706	95.4	130	4.6
Union	2,540	1,611	63.4	929	36.6

County	Total Number of Cases	•	Outpatient tments	Ambulatory Surgery Centers	
		Number	Percent	Number	Percent
Statewide	689,332	438,465	63.6	250,867	36.4
Venango	3,550	2,861	80.6	689	19.4
Warren	2,275	1,777	78.1	498	21.9
Washington	13,079	7,795	59.6	5,284	40.4
Wayne	2,349	1,368	58.2	981	41.8
Westmoreland	20,461	14,639	71.5	5,822	28.5
Wyoming	1,614	1,110	68.8	504	31.2
York	26,137	15,319	58.6	10,818	41.4

Due to rounding the percentages may not equal 100 percent.

Ambulatory/outpatient data includes visits to hospital outpatient departments and freestanding ambulatory surgery centers for procedures that meet the Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment Council data collection guidelines. Restrictions based on revenue codes and HCPCS codes were applied to identify procedures performed in a surgical setting, endoscopy procedures, heart catheterizations (e.g., cardiac cath, PTCA), and chemotherapy. Data for each county include all county residents regardless of the facility location where they were treated.

^{*}Suppressed due to low volume.